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Circular 

Department: LISTING 

Download Ref. No.: NSE/CML/66693  Date: February 14, 2025 

Circular Ref. No.: 0309/2025  

 

To All Members, 

 

Sub: Listing of Equity Shares of Chandan Healthcare Limited (SME IPO) 

 

In pursuance of Regulation 3.1.1 of the National Stock Exchange (Capital Market) Trading 

Regulations Part A, it is hereby notified that the list of securities further admitted to dealings on the 

National Stock Exchange (Capital Market segment) EMERGE SME Platform with effect from 

February 17, 2025 and the designated security codes thereof shall be as specified in Annexure. 

 

In pursuance of Regulation 2.5.5 of the National Stock Exchange (Capital Market) Trading 

Regulations Part A, it is hereby notified that the respective lot sizes in respect of securities above 

shall be as specified in Annexure. 

 

For the purpose of trading on the system, the security shall be identified only by its designated 

codes and trading in such securities shall be in such lot sizes as specified in Annexure. 

 

Members are requested to note that the above security will be part of pre-open session for IPO and 

Other category of scrips as per SEBI circular no. CIR/MRD/DP/01/2012 & CIR/MRD/DP/02/2012 

dated January 20, 2012. 

 

Members are requested to note that the above security will be available for trading in continuous 

market as per Exchange Circular No. NSE/CMTR/37202 dated March 14, 2018. 

 

This circular shall be effective from February 17, 2025. 

 

 

For and on behalf of 

National Stock Exchange of India Limited 

 

 

Snehal Mariappa 

Manager 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  



 

 

Continuation Sheet 

Annexure 

 

Symbol CHANDAN 

Name of the Company Chandan Healthcare Limited 

Series ST(Trade for Trade Surveillance Segment (TFTS)– 

Settlement Type ‘W’) 

ISIN INE0B2N01016 

Face Value Rs. 10/- 

Paid-up Value Rs. 10/- 

Issue Price for the current public issue Rs. 159/- per share 

Security Description Equity shares of Rs. 10/- each fully paid up 

No. of securities 24452064 

Distinctive number range 1 to 24452064 

Market lot & Market Maker 

Minimum Quantity 

800 Equity Shares 

Market Maker Maximum Permissible 

Spread 

The Spread shall be within 10% 

Type of market Continuous Market 

Pari Passu Yes 

Lock in details As per Annexure I 

 

The equity shares of Chandan Healthcare Limited (Symbol: CHANDAN) shall be available for trading 

in Series 'ST' (Trade for Trade Surveillance Segment (TFTS) – Settlement Type ‘W’) and subsequently 

be shifted to Series 'SM' (Normal Rolling Segment – Settlement Type ‘'N”) as per SEBI circular no. 

CIR/MRD/DP/01/2012 & CIR/MRD/DP/02/2012 dated January 20, 2012. 

 

Address of Registered and Corporate Office of the Company:  

Chandan Healthcare Limited  

Biotech Park, Sector G,  

Jankipuram, Kursi Road,  

Lucknow- 226021 

Uttar Pradesh  

Website: www.chandandiagnostic.com 

Email Id: secretarial@chandan.co.in  

Tel: +918429024430 

 

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer:   

  Mr. Rajeev Nain 

  Website: www.chandandiagnostic.com 

Email Id: secretarial@chandan.co.in  

Tel: +918429024430 

 

Address of Registrar & Transfer Agents of the Company: 

KFin Technologies Limited 

Selenium Tower-B, Plot 31 & 32,  

Gachibowli, Financial District,  

Nanakramguda, Serilingampally,  

Hyderabad – 500 032 

Tel:  +91 40 6716 2222 

Email: chl.ipo@kfintech.com  

Website: www.kfintech.com  

Contact Person: Mr. M Murali Krishna 
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Market Maker: 

R.K. Stockholding Private Limited  

A- 7, Block B-1,  

Mohan Co-operative Industrial Estate,  

Mathura Road, New Delhi- 110044 

Tel: 011-48564444 

Email: navdeep@rkfml.com  

Website: www.rkfs.org  

Contact Person: Mr. Navdeep Varshneya 
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Annexure I 
 

Chandan Healthcare Limited 

 

No. of Equity Shares Distinctive Nos.  

Lock in upto Fully Paid-up  From   To  

1274060 1 1274060 24-Feb-2026 

650800 1274061 1924860 24-Feb-2028 

70000 1924861 1994860 24-Feb-2026 

50000 1994861 2044860 14-Mar-2025 

50000 2044861 2094860 24-Feb-2026 

50000 2094861 2144860 14-Mar-2025 

541440 2144861 2686300 24-Feb-2026 

332500 2686301 3018800 24-Feb-2028 

4088064 3018801 7106864 24-Feb-2026 

821600 7106865 7928464 14-Mar-2025 

927200 7928465 8855664 13-May-2025 

6136 8855665 8861800 Free 

2000 8861801 8863800 24-Feb-2026 

340000 8863801 9203800 24-Feb-2026 

58500 9203801 9262300 24-Feb-2026 

162000 9262301 9424300 24-Feb-2028 

175000 9424301 9599300 24-Feb-2026 

50000 9599301 9649300 Free 

108975 9649301 9758275 24-Feb-2026 

10000 9758276 9768275 Free 

483400 9768276 10251675 24-Feb-2026 

100000 10251676 10351675 Free 

217950 10351676 10569625 24-Feb-2026 

423450 10569626 10993075 24-Feb-2026 

50000 10993076 11043075 Free 

175000 11043076 11218075 24-Feb-2026 

110000 11218076 11328075 Free 

2500 11328076 11330575 24-Feb-2026 

616300 11330576 11946875 24-Feb-2026 

1000 11946876 11947875 24-Feb-2026 

162500 11947876 12110375 24-Feb-2028 

1831160 12110376 13941535 24-Feb-2026 

900000 13941536 14841535 24-Feb-2028 

50000 14841536 14891535 24-Feb-2026 

50000 14891536 14941535 Free 

499400 14941536 15440935 24-Feb-2026 

200000 15440936 15640935 24-Feb-2028 

100000 15640936 15740935 24-Feb-2026 

5000 15740936 15745935 24-Feb-2026 

146700 15745936 15892635 24-Feb-2026 

899400 15892636 16792035 24-Feb-2028 

275000 16792036 17067035 24-Feb-2026 

25000 17067036 17092035 Free 

450000 17092036 17542035 24-Feb-2026 

50000 17542036 17592035 Free 
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No. of Equity Shares Distinctive Nos.  

Lock in upto Fully Paid-up  From   To  

20000 17592036 17612035 24-Feb-2026 

1584800 17612036 19196835 24-Feb-2028 

803165 19196836 20000000 24-Feb-2026 

4452064 20000001 24452064 Free 

24452064 Total 

 

 

 

 


